



69010

Ref. Number	Part Number	Description	
3	5674055	1) Pull Pin	\$3.76
4		1) Spring Cotter Pin	
6	5654906	1) H.H. Cap Screws (3/4"-10-UNC-2Ax5")	\$30.19
7		2) Hex Nuts (3/4"-UNC-2B)	
8		2) Adjusting Washers	
9		1) H.H. Cap Screws (3/4"-10-UNC-4")	
10		2) Split Lock Washers (3/4")	
17	21160	1) Square Head Set Screw (1/2"-13x3-1/2")	
23		1) Frame Bracket Assembly (snap-up)	
24		1) Safety Pin	
4	5674056	2) Spring Cotter Pins	\$3.41
3	61214	1) Pull Pin	
4		1) Spring Cotter Pin	
5		1) Small Bushing	
17		2) Square Head Set Screw (1/2"-13x3-1/2")	
18		2) Chains - 9 Link (8/0)	
19		2) U-Bolts (3/8" attaches chain to sp. bar)	
20		4) Lock Nuts (3/8"-16)	
21		4) Flat Washers (3/8")	
24		2) Safety Pins	
18	5655630	1) U-Bolt (3/8" attaches chain to sp. bar)	\$13.35
19		1) Chain - 9 link (8/0)	
20		2) Lock Nuts (3/8"-16)	
21		2) Flat Washers (3/8")	
24	5658029	2) Safety Pins	\$5.22
8	5658024	2) Adjusting Washers	\$19.78
27	5658025	2) Trunnion Latch Pins	\$8.43
27		2) Trunnion Latches	
13	5658027	2) H.H.C. Screws (1/4"-20x2-1/4") 1-1/8 sp. bar	\$5.22
14		2) Lock Washers (1/4")	
15		2) Hex Nuts (1/4"-20)	
13	5658026	1) Pin, slotted (1/4")	\$4.87
5	5616005	Small Bushing - 1" - 1-1/4"	\$1.85
5	5616006	Large Bushing - 1-1/4" - 1-3/8"	\$2.25

Ref. Number	Part Number	Description	
25	55479	Handle for Snap-up Bracket	
11	5658028	1) Trunnion for 1-1/4" spring bar	\$49.43
13		1) H.H.C. Screws (1/4"-20x2-1/4") 1-1/4 sp. bar	
14		1) Lock Washer (1/4")	
15		1) Hex Nut (1/4"-20)	
13		1) Pin, slotted (1/4")	
11	5658030	1) Trunnion for 1" spring bar	\$34.87
11	5658031	1) Trunnion for 1-1/8" spring bar	\$35.43
13		1) Pin, slotted (1/4")	
19	5658032	2) U-Bolts (3/8" attaches chain to sp. bar)	\$7.87
20		4) Lock Nuts (3/8"-16)	
21		4) Flat Washers (3/8")	
17	5658033	2) Square Head Set Screw (1/2"-13x3-1/2")	\$7.13
2	5654936	Ball Mount Assembly with hardware	\$127.98
-	5654937	Complete Adj. Ball Mount w/12" lgth bar	\$195.83
-	5654938	Complete Adj. Ball Mount w/14" lgth bar	\$201.11
-	5654939	Complete Adj. Ball Mount w/16" lgth bar	\$213.39
1	5654970	Hitch Bar Assembly (12")	\$90.20
1	54932	Hitch Bar Assembly (14")	
1	5654933	Hitch Bar Assembly (16")	\$112.61
12	5623200*	Spring Bar-550# W.D. (1 x 28")	\$74.41
12	5623201*	Spring Bar-550# W.D. (1 x 30-1/2")	\$85.60
12	22200*	Spring Bar-750# W.D. (1-1/8" x 28")	
12	5622201*	Spring Bar-750# W.D. (1-1/8" x 30-1/2")	\$84.00
12	5621200*	Spring Bar-1000# W.D. (1-1/4" x 28")	\$98.46
12	5621201*	Spring Bar-1000# W.D. (1-1/4" x 30-1/2")	\$106.96
16	5623220*	Sp. Bar & Trunnion-550# W.D. (1 x 28")	\$88.67
	5623221*	Sp. Bar & Trunnion-550# W.D. (1 x 30-1/2")	\$103.43
	5622220*	Sp. Bar & Trunnion-750# W.D. (1-1/8" x 28")	\$110.81
	5622221*	Sp. Bar & Trunnion-750# W.D. (1-1/8" x 30-1/2")	\$127.02
	21220*	Sp. Bar & Trunnion-1000# W.D. (1-1/4" x 28")	
	5621221*	Sp. Bar & Trunnion-1000# W.D. (1-1/4" x 30-1/2")	\$152.17
all bars include integrated cam			
30	58153	Sp. Bar & Trunnion-6000# W.D. (1 x 30-1/2")	
	58154	Sp. Bar & Trunnion-800# W.D. (1-1/8" x 30-1/2")	
	58152	Sp. Bar & Trunnion-1000# W.D. (1-1/4" x 30-1/2")	
all bars old style without cam			

*while supplies last